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90th EDINBURGH Trial       4th October 2014 
 

Lowe Award Best Motorcycle:- 56 D Haste 
John Tucker-Peake Cup Best Car:- 128 L Rafferty 

CLASS Awards. 

Best in Cls A 58 P Lloyd-Jacob Class B 69 J Hodges 
Class C 3 J Craddock Class D 17 S Eddy/R Eddy 
Class E Insufficient Entries   
Class 1 Insufficient Starters Class 2 Insufficient Entries 
Class 3 137 R Bolt Class 4 156 S Holmes 
Class 5 150 I Facey Best in Cls 6 112 A Treloar 
Class 7 99 D Sterry Class 8 126 D Partington 

TEAM Awards. 

Motorcycle team Triple Dreamers 20 Points    
  R Morris  S Wildmore  P Bramman  
    

Car Team Billy Goats Gruff 20 Points 
  D Sterry  D Wall  D Welch  
        

Class 0 Not awarded Insufficient Entries  
 
 
 

SUMMARY of RESULTS                  

Class  O  A  B  C  D  E  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  Total 

Premier Award  >< 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 
Class  >< 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 8 
Best in Cls  >< 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 
Gold Medal  >< 0 1 4 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 3 15 
Silver Medal  >< 2 3 4 2 0 1 1 0 2 4 0 1 4 24 
Bronze Medal  >< 0 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 4 3 25 
BH Tin Medal  1 >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< 1 
Copper Medal  11 >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< 11 
No Award  19 4 17 3 4 0 0 0 3 0 12 5 14 1 82 
Retired  5 1 4 3 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 5 1 24 
Non‐Starter  7 0 6 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 2 23 
Total  43 8 38 18 10 0 4 3 8 5 28 7 29 16 217 
 
 
 
KEY. 
F = Penalty Foot 
S = Penalty Stop or Wrong Route on Test 
RB = Rolled back at line or test, 
ORL = Over ran line 
DNS = Did Not Stop at line or test. 
M.= Missed Section or test. 
WR = Wrong Route 
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 Llawnroc Trio 3 David Craddock  C 10 

1  5 Simon Eddy  D a 10 

  4 Andrew Craddock  A R 

 Running AMOC 37 Roger Ashby  A 4 

3  38 Graham Lloyd  A a 2 8 

  39 Ralph Brown  C 2 
 

 Triple Dreamers 9 Roger Morris  D   4 

5  11 Steve Wildmore  A a 10 20 

  10 Patrick Bramman  B   6  
         

 

 Southern Softies 57 Alan Ross  B 2 

7  56 Danny Haste  B a 10 18 
  58 Patrick Lloyd‐Jacob  B 6  
    

 Team ADA 61 Adrian Bellew  B 4   

9  59 Derek Walter  C a 2 12 

  60 Adam Walter  B 6   
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 Taverners Marlins 110 Mark Wills  7   4  

11  109 Joseph. M Wills  7   NS  

  111 Peter Hydemonk  7   2  
          

 Billy Goats Gruff 99 Dudley Sterry  7   10  

13  152 David Wall  8   6 26 

  155 Duncan Welch  8   10  
          

 Forever 21 144 Jane Hicks  5   4  

15  145 Michael Crewes  5   2 8 

  146 Simon Hendra  5   2  
          

 Mudlarks 96 Nick Farmer  8   10  

17  92 Paul Brooks  5   4 18 

  93 Nick Gibbs  7   4  
          

 West Cornwall Trio 113 Richard Uren  4   NS  

19   114 Dennis Greenslade  5   NS  

   112 Alan Treloar  6   6  
 
  



 

 

Notes on results 

Class 1:  All of the class stopped on Cliff Quarry; Calton; Incline; Putwell; Excelsior & Dudwood 2 

Class 2:  All stopped on Calton & Incline. 

Therefore these sections do not count for these classes.  Shown is the results with the fail crossed through. 

Class 6:   All Stopped on Dudwood 1, only 164  R Peck passed the “A” Board and is given clear. 

Calton was cancelled for Class O. 

The marshal on Calton marked all errors on this section as F.   Cars have been converted to S, but bike errors 

could be either a Foot or a Stop. 

 

Dudwood  1&2   Where a competitor attempted the Dudwood that they should not have they are shown WR, 

equivalentl to a failure 

Where a Timed Test was performed incorrectly and no time recorded, the competitor has been given a time 

equal to that of the slowest competitor in the class. 

 

 

THE COMMITTEE OF THE M.C.C. WISH TO EXTEND THEIR SINCERE THANKS TO ALL MEMBERS AND 

FRIENDS WHO WILLINGLY GAVE UP THEIR TIME TO UNDERTAKE DUTIES AS OFFICIALS AT 

OBSERVED SECTIONS, TESTS, AND CONTROLS.   A special note of thanks must go to the results 

teams who worked extremely hard on the days immediately after the event to ensure that these results 

could be delivered to you in a timely manner. 
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs agg: 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 Remarks
1 R Allum Yamaha Serow 225 B No Award 41.5 S 31.4 ‐ 72.9 - - - - S F - F - - DNS - -
2 T Kingham Beta Alp 199 B No Award 35.0 - 35.1 ‐ 70.1 - - - - - F - - - - S - WR
3 J Craddock Triumph Metisse 750 C Class 22.5 - 27.5 ‐ 50.0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 A Craddock BSA C15 250 A Retired -
5 S Eddy/B Eddy Honda XR 650 D Class 21.8 - 25.4 ‐ 47.2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
6 A Lidgate/P Watson Yamaha EML 650 D Bronze Medal 24.1 - 29.0 ‐ 53.1 - - - RB - - - - - - - S
7 G Westcott/J Westcott CCM Rotax 600 D Silver Medal 24.8 - 29.0 ‐ 53.8 - - - - - - - - - - - S
8 J Boothroyd Triumph 500 498 C Retired 27.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - S
9 R Morris Kawasaki Super Sherpa 250 B Bronze Medal 26.4 - 28.7 ‐ 55.1 - - - - - - - - S - S -

10 P Bramman Honda CRM 250 B Silver Medal 24.1 - 26.3 ‐ 50.4 - - - - - - - - - - S -
11 S Wildmore CCM 650 C Gold Medal 24.9 - 28.3 ‐ 53.2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
12 J Kenny KTM 690 ADV-R 660 C Silver Medal 26.0 - 26.4 ‐ 52.4 - - - - - - - S - - - -
13 C Whitaker Beta Alp 199 B Non-Starter -
14 I Myers Beta Alp 199 B Bronze Medal 27.3 - 29.0 ‐ 56.3 - - - - - - - S - - S -
15 P Sanders Yamaha Serow 250 B Gold Medal 26.1 - 29.8 ‐ 55.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple
16 K Martin Honda CRF 223 B Silver Medal 31.4 - 36.0 ‐ 67.4 - F - - - - - - - - - -
17 B Stocker Yamaha XT 250 B Retired 39.7 - - - F - - - F - -
18 K Johnston Cotton 498 C Gold Medal 29.9 - 34.3 ‐ 64.2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
19 R Harvey Yamaha XT600E 600 C No Award 25.9 - 29.5 ‐ 55.4 - - - - S - - - F F - -
20 S Briggs Yamaha Serow 223 B No Award 28.4 - 31.5 ‐ 59.9 - - - - - - - S F F S -
21 B Wilson/R Plummer Yamaha XT 600 D No Award 30.4 - 33.4 ‐ 63.8 - - - - - F - F - - S S
22 J Stollery Royal Enfield Constellation 700 A No Award 25.6 - 31.0 ‐ 56.6 - - - - F - - F - - S -
23 S Osborne Beta Alp 200 B Non-Starter -
24 R Clay/- Gough Armstrong MT 485 D No Award 32.4 - 33.7 ‐ 66.1 - S - - - S - S - S S S
25 I Thompson BMW G650 XChallenge 652 C Gold Medal 33.4 - 36.4 ‐ 69.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple
26 S Hallett/P Hallett Wasp 650 D No Award 26.9 - 29.9 ‐ 56.8 M M - - - - - F - F - S
27 T Ormandy Yamaha Serow 223 B No Award 41.4 - 41.5 ‐ 82.9 - S - - - S - F DNS F F S
28 I Watkins/J Hammersley Yamaha XT600 600 D No Award 34.7 - 33.1 ‐ 67.8 - S - - F F - S - F S S
29 M Harding Gas Gas 200 B Retired 29.2 - - - - - S -
30 S Bailey Beta Alp 199 B Non-Starter -
31 P Davey Yamaha 225 B Bronze Medal 30.6 - 38.1 ‐ 68.7 - - - - - - - - - F - F
32 A Bishop Yamaha 225 B No Award 29.2 F 32.1 ‐ 61.3 - S - - - F - - - F S -
33 R Nixon Can-Am Bombardier 250 B No Award 33.7 - 46.3 ‐ 80.0 - S - - - F - F S F - -
34 M Jeffreys MZ ETZ 243 B Non-Starter -
35 R Jeffreys MZ TS 250 B No Award 34.8 - 36.1 ‐ 70.9 - - - - - F - F - - S F

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd.   1901  -- 2014

90th   E d i n b u r g h    T r i a l 
4th October 2014

F I N A L   R E S U L T S      
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs agg: 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd.   1901  -- 2014

90th   E d i n b u r g h    T r i a l 
4th October 2014

F I N A L   R E S U L T S      

36 G Mccarthy MZ ISDT 250 B No Award 31.7 - 34.4 ‐ 66.1 - S - RB - F - - S - F -
37 R Ashby Ariel 500 A Silver Medal 28.5 - 28.7 ‐ 57.2 - - - - - - - - S - - -
38 G Lloyd Matchless 500 A No Award 28.1 - 26.9 ‐ 55.0 - - - - - F - - - F S S -
39 R Brown Yamaha Serow 223 B No Award 29.7 - 31.3 ‐ 61.0 - F - - - F - - - F - -
40 D Brown Yamaha TTR 250 B No Award 26.5 - 31.7 ‐ 58.2 - F - - - F - - - F DNS F
41 S Greensmith Yamaha TTR 595 C Silver Medal 23.2 - 24.6 ‐ 47.8 - - - - - - - - - F - -
42 J Jackson Yamaha Serow 225 B No Award 31.1 - 34.8 ‐ 65.9 - S - - - F - S - F DNS S
43 T Derrington Yamaha TTR 250 B Non-Starter -
44 D Johnson Yamaha Serrow 225 B No Award 27.2 - 31.0 ‐ 58.2 - S - - - F - - - F DNS S -
45 R Griffin KTM Adventure 942 C Retired 29.2 - - - - - - S - - S
46 C Griffin Yamaha XT225 Serow 223 B Retired 32.7 - - - S - - S F - F
47 M Dennison Kawasaki KL650-C5 651 C Retired 28.8 - - - - - S S - -
48 H Hamer Honda XR125L 124 B Retired 34.1 - - - S - - S F - S
49 J Ward/M Ward Norton Wasp 828 D Non-Starter -
50 G Abbiss Harley Davidson MT 350 B Non-Starter -
51 M Tizard/R Case Suzuki SP370 370 D Silver Medal 31.3 - 38.5 ‐ 69.8 - - - - - - - - - - - S
52 P Tizard Honda XL 185 B No Award 32.4 - 31.7 ‐ 64.1 - - - - - F - - DNS F S -
53 M Hyde Harley-Davidson 500 C Silver Medal 28.8 - 32.1 ‐ 60.9 - - - - - - - - - F - -
54 D Dickins Armstrong MT 500 C Silver Medal 26.6 - 29.5 ‐ 56.1 - - - - - - - - - F - -
55 P David Armstrong MT 500 485 C Bronze Medal 39.7 - 34.3 ‐ 74.0 - F - - - - - F - - - -
56 D Haste Suzuki 250 B Lowe Award 21.7 - 22.0 ‐ 43.7 - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 A Ross Cheney Triumph 744 C No Award 25.1 - 28.3 ‐ 53.4 - - - RB F - - F - - - -
58 P Lloyd-Jacob Triumph T100 500 A Best in Cls 23.0 - 25.0 ‐ 48.0 - - - - - F - - - - - -
59 D Walter Bonhams Serow 225 B No Award 27.5 - 32.5 ‐ 60.0 - F - RB - - - - - - - S WR
60 A Walter Yamaha XT 225 B Bronze Medal 28.8 - 34.4 ‐ 63.2 - - - - - - - - - S - - WR
61 A Bellew Kawasaki KMX 200 B No Award 31.0 - 27.6 ‐ 58.6 - - - - F - - - S - - - WR
62 P Jenkins GasGas Pampera 250 B Silver Medal 23.1 - 24.8 ‐ 47.9 - - - - - - - - - S - -
63 A Ingram AJP Ultrapassar 240 B No Award 40.6 S 40.2 ‐ 80.8 - - - - - S - - - - - S
64 S Marsh Suzuki DR 349 B Bronze Medal 25.2 - 33.7 ‐ 58.9 - S - - - - - DNS - - - -
65 H Marshall-Sims BMW X-Country 650 C No Award 26.9 - 34.9 ‐ 61.8 - S - RB S - - S S F - WR -
66 D Ayers/B Courage Cagiva Elefant 650 D Retired 30.1 - - - S - - S
67 I Hingley BSA Victor 441 A No Award 98.4 S 38.0 ‐ 136.4 - S - - - S - - - F F S
68 R Lees Triumph Tiger Cub 200 A Silver Medal 29.2 - 34.5 ‐ 63.7 - - - - - - - - - - - F
69 J Hodges Beta Alp 200 B Class 25.7 - 28.1 ‐ 53.8 - - - - - - - - - - - -
70 S Elliott Triumph ISDT 490 C Bronze Medal 24.4 F 28.0 ‐ 52.4 - - - - - - - - - F - -
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs agg: 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd.   1901  -- 2014

90th   E d i n b u r g h    T r i a l 
4th October 2014

F I N A L   R E S U L T S      

71 K Marsh Triumph Spl 500 C Bronze Medal 29.4 - 33.0 ‐ 62.4 - - - - - - - F - RB - -
72 J Adams Yamaha 558 C Gold Medal 23.7 - 26.6 ‐ 50.3 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple / Baddeley
73 P Hingley Triumph T100 500 A No Award 40.8 S 35.4 ‐ 76.2 - S - - - F - S F F S F
74 J May Suzuki DR 349 B No Award 25.7 - 28.3 ‐ 54.0 - F - - - F - - - - S S
75 J Lack Liege S 993 7 Bronze Medal 24.7 - 30.0 ‐ 54.7 - - - - S - - - - - - S
76 T Wood Liege 993 7 Silver Medal 26.4 - 32.4 ‐ 58.8 - - - - - - - - - - - S
77 R Goldthorpe Liege R 848 7 No Award 25.2 - 34.7 ‐ 59.9 - - - RB S - - - - F S S
78 C Thompson Marlin Roadster 1600 7 Non-Starter -
79 A Spencer Parsons 1600 8 No Award 29.3 - 39.3 ‐ 68.6 - - - - - S - - S S S S WR
80 J Clarke Troll 1600 8 Bronze Medal 23.9 - 29.0 ‐ 52.9 - - - - - - - - - - S S
81 R Glossop Liege S 993 7 No Award 22.5 - 32.9 ‐ 55.4 - - - - - - - - - S S S
82 K Barnes Liege Sports S 993 7 Non-Starter -
83 M Kingstone MG Midget 1500 5 Silver Medal 23.8 - 32.7 ‐ 56.5 - - - - - S - - - - - -
84 R Tappin Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award 29.2 - 35.0 ‐ 64.2 - - - - - S - - - RB - S
85 M Vanstone Suzuki X-90 1600 5 Bronze Medal 26.8 - 35.6 ‐ 62.4 - - - - S - - - - - - S
86 R Vanstone Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Bronze Medal 29.0 - 40.5 ‐ 69.5 - - - - S - - - - S - -
87 D Colwill Marlin Roadster 1600 7 No Award 25.8 - 34.0 ‐ 59.8 - - - - S - - - - S S S
88 A Murrell Marlin Roadster 1700 7 No Award 29.1 - 44.4 ‐ 73.5 - S - - S - S S S S S S WR
89 D Murrell Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Retired 38.0 - - - S - - S S S S
90 J Arrowsmith VW Beetle 1295 4 Silver Medal 28.8 - 42.7 S 71.5 - - - - - - - - - - - -
91 C Houlgate Marlin Roadster 1798 7 No Award 31.0 S 31.7 ‐ 62.7 - - - - - S - - - - S S WR
92 P Brooks Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Bronze Medal 24.1 - 30.6 ‐ 54.7 - - - - S - - - - RB - -
93 N Gibbs Marlin Roadster 1800 7 Bronze Medal 21.6 - 38.3 S 59.9 - - - - - - - - - - - S
94 D Robinson Reliant Scimitar SS1 1596 5 No Award 23.4 - 31.4 ‐ 54.8 - - - - - S - - S S - -
95 B Shore Triumph TR7 V8 3528 5 No Award 22.8 - 32.4 ‐ 55.2 - - - - - S - - - S - S
96 N Farmer UVA Fugitive 1998 8 Gold Medal 21.6 - 29.3 ‐ 50.9 - - - - - - - - - - - -
97 N Vile UVA Fugitive 1998 8 Bronze Medal 25.8 - 30.8 ‐ 56.6 - S - - - - - - S - - -
98 J Copleston BMW 318is 1800 3 No Award 24.6 - 34.8 ‐ 59.4 - - - - - S - - - S - WR S
99 D Sterry MG J2 1466 7 Class 26.5 - 30.0 ‐ 56.5 - - - - - - - - - - - -
100 J Charles Leige S 993 7 No Award 22.5 - 30.2 ‐ 52.7 - - - - S S - - - - S S
101 C Hickling Marlin Roadster 1800 7 Retired -
102 K Lindsay Marlin 1800 7 Retired - - S
103 J Bounden Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Bronze Medal 34.4 - 50.0 ‐ 84.4 - - - - - - - - - - - S WR
104 D Parr Skoda Estelle 2100 7 Non-Starter -
105 M Pearson Dellow 1600 8 Retired 26.3 - - - - - - - - - S
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs agg: 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd.   1901  -- 2014

90th   E d i n b u r g h    T r i a l 
4th October 2014

F I N A L   R E S U L T S      

106 D Ruby Ford Puma 1600 1 Silver Medal 25.9 - 36.1 ‐ 62.0 - s - - s s - m S s - s
107 R Ward Ford Anglia Estate 1500 3 Retired 27.6 - - - - - - S - - S
108 B Hampson BMW Compact 1800 3 Retired 22.5 - - - - - - - - - - - S
109 J Wills Marlin Roadster 2000 7 Non-Starter -
110 M Wills Marlin 1800 7 Bronze Medal 23.6 - 34.0 ‐ 57.6 - - - - S - - - - - - S
111 P Hydemonk Marlin 1800 7 No Award 25.1 - 33.0 ‐ 58.1 - S - - S S - S S S S S
112 A Treloar VW Beetle 1776 6 Best in Cls 28.8 - 36.0 ‐ 64.8 - - - - - - - - - - - S
113 R Uren VW Beetle 1300 4 Non-Starter -
114 D Greenslade Mazda MX5 1600 5 Non-Starter -
115 M Wall Austin 7 RTC 750 2 Silver Medal 27.0 - 37.3 ‐ 64.3 - - - - s s - - - RB - -
116 C Dillon Dutton Melos 1600 7 No Award 34.5 - 34.5 ‐ 69.0 - S - - - S - - S - S S
117 C Maries Suzuki GV2000 1985 5 No Award 27.5 - 32.1 ‐ 59.6 - - - - S - - - S S - S
118 K Sharp Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Silver Medal 27.1 - 31.3 ‐ 58.4 - - - - - - - - - - - WR -
119 M Wills VW Beetle 1776 6 No Award 26.5 - 35.6 ‐ 62.1 - - - - - S - - - - S S
120 A Tucker-Peake MG F 1796 6 No Award 24.3 - 31.8 ‐ 56.1 - - - - - - - - - S S S
121 E Jones Liege 993 7 Retired 32.4 - - - S - - - S
122 B Pugh Perodua Nippa 847 1 Retired 22.3 S - - s - S s
123 B Redmayne Liege 1298 8 Bronze Medal 27.5 - 39.1 ‐ 66.6 - - - - - - - - - - S S
124 B Partridge Ridge Cannon 1986 8 Silver Medal 24.6 - 30.7 ‐ 55.3 - - - - - - - - - - - S
125 A Mcvittie DP Cannon 160 8 Non-Starter -
126 D Partington DP Wasp 1998 8 Class 19.5 - 27.4 ‐ 46.9 - - - - - - - - - - - -
127 S Bartlett Cannon 1200 8 Gold Medal 21.6 - 30.0 ‐ 51.6 - - - - - - - - - - - -
128 L Rafferty DP Cannon 1700 8 J T-P Cup 19.6 - 26.8 ‐ 46.4 - - - - - - - - - - - -
129 M Norman Marlin Roadster 1800 7 No Award 30.9 - 38.6 ‐ 69.5 - - - - - S - - RB S - S
130 M Webster Mazda MX5 1600 5 No Award 29.4 - 37.4 ‐ 66.8 - - - - S S - S - S - S
131 R Crew VW Beetle 1600 6 No Award 37.8 - 37.9 ‐ 75.7 - S - - S S - - S RB - S
132 J Turner Reliant Rebel 701 3 No Award 28.0 - 37.5 ‐ 65.5 - - - - S S - S - S - S
133 G Warren Ford Escort 1600 3 No Award 24.8 - M 53.5 - S - - - - - - - S - -
134 C Ugalde VW Beetle 1600 6 No Award 27.2 - 32.0 ‐ 59.2 - - - - - S - - S - - S
135 R Smith VW Beetle 1834 6 No Award 34.7 S 30.5 ‐ 65.2 - - - - - - - - - S S S
136 K Rivers Suzuki X-90 1600 5 Bronze Medal 25.0 - 33.4 ‐ 58.4 - - - - - - - - - RB - S
137 R Bolt Ford Escort 2000 3 Class 24.8 - 31.1 ‐ 55.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple
138 W Moffatt Troll T6 1700 8 Silver Medal 38.9 - 43.7 ‐ 82.6 - - - - - - - - - - - S
139 J Rhodes Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award 31.3 - 41.2 S 72.5 - - - - - - - - - DNS - S
140 A Crocker Austin 7 750 2 Gold Medal 33.4 - 41.4 ‐ 74.8 - - - - s s - - - - - -
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs agg: 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd.   1901  -- 2014

90th   E d i n b u r g h    T r i a l 
4th October 2014

F I N A L   R E S U L T S      

141 J Green Austin 7 747 2 Retired -
142 P Masters Toyota Starlet 1332 1 Gold Medal 25.1 - 38.7 ‐ 63.8 - s - - dns s - s - s - s
143 D Beard Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award 38.0 - 48.4 ‐ 86.4 - - - RB S - - S RB S S S
144 J Hicks Triumph TR7 1998 5 Bronze Medal 37.1 - 42.2 ‐ 79.3 - - - - - - - - - S - S
145 M Crewes Triumph TR7 1998 5 No Award 25.3 - 34.6 ‐ 59.9 - - - - - - - S - S - WR S
146 S Hendra Triumph TR7 1998 5 No Award 35.9 - 50.6 S 86.5 - - - - - - - S - - - S
147 M Warnes Triumph TR7 1998 5 Bronze Medal 28.2 - 35.2 ‐ 63.4 - - - - S - - - - - - S
148 S Highwood Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Retired 26.0 - - - - - - - - - S RB -
149 S Oates Triumph Torum 1993 8 Silver Medal 24.7 - 28.6 ‐ 53.3 - - - - - - - - - - - S
150 I Facey BMW Z3 1895 5 Class 24.3 - 29.3 ‐ 53.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple / Baddeley
151 M Facey BMW 316 1896 7 No Award 21.6 - 30.3 ‐ 51.9 - - - - - S - - S - - S
152 D Wall Dellow Mk1 1800 8 Silver Medal 32.0 - 34.3 S 66.3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
153 E Wall Ford Escort 1600 3 Gold Medal 26.5 - 34.0 ‐ 60.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple
154 S Roach HRG 1800 5 Gold Medal 30.1 - 35.9 ‐ 66.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple
155 D Welch Austin Healey SS 1275 8 Gold Medal 24.6 - 29.6 ‐ 54.2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
156 S Holmes VW Beetle 1285 4 Class 22.8 - 33.1 ‐ 55.9 - - - - - - - - - - - -
157 C Burrow Suzuki X-90 1600 5 Gold Medal 32.0 - 36.0 ‐ 68.0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
158 M Broom Marlin Roadster 1800 7 No Award 29.2 - 33.1 ‐ 62.3 - S - - - S - - - - - S
159 R Haworth Liege S 993 7 No Award 35.4 - 33.6 ‐ 69.0 - - - - - S - - - S - S
160 N Whiten Ford KA 1300 1 Non-Starter -
161 H Viertel VW Beetle 1285 4 Gold Medal 24.7 - 35.9 ‐ 60.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple
162 - Homewood Skoda Estelle 1289 4 Silver Medal 23.8 - 34.0 ‐ 57.8 - - - - - - - - - - - S
163 S Sims Reliant Scimitar SS1 1900 5 No Award 31.4 - 34.7 ‐ 66.1 - RB - - - - - S - S - WR -
164 S Peck VW Beetle 1776 6 Bronze Medal 23.9 - 31.7 ‐ 55.6 - - - - - S - - RB - - s
165 M Grieve Morris Spl 2000 8 Non-Starter -
166 C Symons Reliant SS1 1600 5 Silver Medal 25.8 - 34.4 ‐ 60.2 - - - - - - - - - S - -
167 D Golightly Ford Morton & Brett 3300 5 Silver Medal 24.1 - 36.3 ‐ 60.4 - - - - - - - - - - - WR -
168 P Mountain BMW 1800 3 Gold Medal 28.7 - 40.9 ‐ 69.6 - - - - - - - - - - - -
169 R Wells Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award 32.8 - 36.9 ‐ 69.7 - - - - S - - S - S - S
170 A Branson Marlin Roadster 1995 7 No Award 28.9 - 34.5 ‐ 63.4 - S - - - - - - - S S S
171 J Toulmin Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Bronze Medal 26.6 - 38.1 ‐ 64.7 - - - - S - - S - - - -
172 H Branson Marlin Roadster 1795 7 No Award 23.2 - 32.5 ‐ 55.7 - S - - - S - - - S S S
173 J Reynolds Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award 30.9 - 40.5 ‐ 71.4 - S - - S - - S - S - S
174 T Cookman Mazda MX5 1800 5 Bronze Medal 24.4 - 33.0 ‐ 57.4 - - - - - - - - - S - WR -
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs agg: 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 Remarks
142 P Masters Toyota Starlet 1332 1 Gold Medal 25.1 - 38.7 ‐ 63.8 - s - - dns s - s - s - s
106 D Ruby Ford Puma 1600 1 Silver Medal 25.9 - 36.1 ‐ 62.0 - s - - s s - m S s - s
122 B Pugh Perodua Nippa 847 1 Retired 22.3 S - - s - S s
160 N Whiten Ford KA 1300 1 Non-Starter -

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd.   1901  -- 2014
90th   E d i n b u r g h    T r i a l 

4th October 2014

F I N A L   R E S U L T S      
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs agg: 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd.   1901  -- 2014
90th   E d i n b u r g h    T r i a l 

4th October 2014

F I N A L   R E S U L T S      

140 A Crocker Austin 7 750 2 Gold Medal 33.4 - 41.4 ‐ 74.8 - - - - s s - - - - - -
115 M Wall Austin 7 RTC 750 2 Silver Medal 27.0 - 37.3 ‐ 64.3 - - - - s s - - - RB - -
141 J Green Austin 7 747 2 Retired -
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs agg: 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd.   1901  -- 2014
90th   E d i n b u r g h    T r i a l 

4th October 2014

F I N A L   R E S U L T S      

137 R Bolt Ford Escort 2000 3 Class 24.8 - 31.1 ‐ 55.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple
153 E Wall Ford Escort 1600 3 Gold Medal 26.5 - 34.0 ‐ 60.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple
168 P Mountain BMW 1800 3 Gold Medal 28.7 - 40.9 ‐ 69.6 - - - - - - - - - - - -
133 G Warren Ford Escort 1600 3 No Award 24.8 - M 53.5 - S - - - - - - - S - -
98 J Copleston BMW 318is 1800 3 No Award 24.6 - 34.8 ‐ 59.4 - - - - - S - - - S - WR S
132 J Turner Reliant Rebel 701 3 No Award 28.0 - 37.5 ‐ 65.5 - - - - S S - S - S - S
107 R Ward Ford Anglia Estate 1500 3 Retired 27.6 - - - - - - S - - S
108 B Hampson BMW Compact 1800 3 Retired 22.5 - - - - - - - - - - - S
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs agg: 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd.   1901  -- 2014
90th   E d i n b u r g h    T r i a l 

4th October 2014

F I N A L   R E S U L T S      

156 S Holmes VW Beetle 1285 4 Class 22.8 - 33.1 ‐ 55.9 - - - - - - - - - - - -
161 H Viertel VW Beetle 1285 4 Gold Medal 24.7 - 35.9 ‐ 60.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple
162 - Homewood Skoda Estelle 1289 4 Silver Medal 23.8 - 34.0 ‐ 57.8 - - - - - - - - - - - S
90 J Arrowsmith VW Beetle 1295 4 Silver Medal 28.8 - 42.7 S 71.5 - - - - - - - - - - - -
113 R Uren VW Beetle 1300 4 Non-Starter -
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs agg: 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd.   1901  -- 2014
90th   E d i n b u r g h    T r i a l 

4th October 2014

F I N A L   R E S U L T S      

150 I Facey BMW Z3 1895 5 Class 24.3 - 29.3 ‐ 53.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple / Baddeley
154 S Roach HRG 1800 5 Gold Medal 30.1 - 35.9 ‐ 66.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple
157 C Burrow Suzuki X-90 1600 5 Gold Medal 32.0 - 36.0 ‐ 68.0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 M Kingstone MG Midget 1500 5 Silver Medal 23.8 - 32.7 ‐ 56.5 - - - - - S - - - - - -
118 K Sharp Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Silver Medal 27.1 - 31.3 ‐ 58.4 - - - - - - - - - - - WR -
166 C Symons Reliant SS1 1600 5 Silver Medal 25.8 - 34.4 ‐ 60.2 - - - - - - - - - S - -
167 D Golightly Ford Morton & Brett 3300 5 Silver Medal 24.1 - 36.3 ‐ 60.4 - - - - - - - - - - - WR -
92 P Brooks Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Bronze Medal 24.1 - 30.6 ‐ 54.7 - - - - S - - - - RB - -
174 T Cookman Mazda MX5 1800 5 Bronze Medal 24.4 - 33.0 ‐ 57.4 - - - - - - - - - S - WR -
136 K Rivers Suzuki X-90 1600 5 Bronze Medal 25.0 - 33.4 ‐ 58.4 - - - - - - - - - RB - S
85 M Vanstone Suzuki X-90 1600 5 Bronze Medal 26.8 - 35.6 ‐ 62.4 - - - - S - - - - - - S
147 M Warnes Triumph TR7 1998 5 Bronze Medal 28.2 - 35.2 ‐ 63.4 - - - - S - - - - - - S
171 J Toulmin Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Bronze Medal 26.6 - 38.1 ‐ 64.7 - - - - S - - S - - - -
86 R Vanstone Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Bronze Medal 29.0 - 40.5 ‐ 69.5 - - - - S - - - - S - -
144 J Hicks Triumph TR7 1998 5 Bronze Medal 37.1 - 42.2 ‐ 79.3 - - - - - - - - - S - S
94 D Robinson Reliant Scimitar SS1 1596 5 No Award 23.4 - 31.4 ‐ 54.8 - - - - - S - - S S - -
95 B Shore Triumph TR7 V8 3528 5 No Award 22.8 - 32.4 ‐ 55.2 - - - - - S - - - S - S
117 C Maries Suzuki GV2000 1985 5 No Award 27.5 - 32.1 ‐ 59.6 - - - - S - - - S S - S
145 M Crewes Triumph TR7 1998 5 No Award 25.3 - 34.6 ‐ 59.9 - - - - - - - S - S - WR S
84 R Tappin Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award 29.2 - 35.0 ‐ 64.2 - - - - - S - - - RB - S
163 S Sims Reliant Scimitar SS1 1900 5 No Award 31.4 - 34.7 ‐ 66.1 - RB - - - - - S - S - WR -
130 M Webster Mazda MX5 1600 5 No Award 29.4 - 37.4 ‐ 66.8 - - - - S S - S - S - S
169 R Wells Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award 32.8 - 36.9 ‐ 69.7 - - - - S - - S - S - S
173 J Reynolds Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award 30.9 - 40.5 ‐ 71.4 - S - - S - - S - S - S
139 J Rhodes Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award 31.3 - 41.2 S 72.5 - - - - - - - - - DNS - S
143 D Beard Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award 38.0 - 48.4 ‐ 86.4 - - - RB S - - S RB S S S
146 S Hendra Triumph TR7 1998 5 No Award 35.9 - 50.6 S 86.5 - - - - - - - S - - - S
114 D Greenslade Mazda MX5 1600 5 Non-Starter -
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs agg: 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd.   1901  -- 2014
90th   E d i n b u r g h    T r i a l 

4th October 2014

F I N A L   R E S U L T S      

112 A Treloar VW Beetle 1776 6 Best in Cls 28.8 - 36.0 ‐ 64.8 - - - - - - - - - - - S
164 S Peck VW Beetle 1776 6 Bronze Medal 23.9 - 31.7 ‐ 55.6 - - - - - S - - RB - - s
120 A Tucker-Peake MG F 1796 6 No Award 24.3 - 31.8 ‐ 56.1 - - - - - - - - - S S S
134 C Ugalde VW Beetle 1600 6 No Award 27.2 - 32.0 ‐ 59.2 - - - - - S - - S - - S
119 M Wills VW Beetle 1776 6 No Award 26.5 - 35.6 ‐ 62.1 - - - - - S - - - - S S
135 R Smith VW Beetle 1834 6 No Award 34.7 S 30.5 ‐ 65.2 - - - - - - - - - S S S
131 R Crew VW Beetle 1600 6 No Award 37.8 - 37.9 ‐ 75.7 - S - - S S - - S RB - S
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs agg: 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd.   1901  -- 2014
90th   E d i n b u r g h    T r i a l 

4th October 2014

F I N A L   R E S U L T S      

99 D Sterry MG J2 1466 7 Class 26.5 - 30.0 ‐ 56.5 - - - - - - - - - - - -
76 T Wood Liege 993 7 Silver Medal 26.4 - 32.4 ‐ 58.8 - - - - - - - - - - - S
75 J Lack Liege S 993 7 Bronze Medal 24.7 - 30.0 ‐ 54.7 - - - - S - - - - - - S
110 M Wills Marlin 1800 7 Bronze Medal 23.6 - 34.0 ‐ 57.6 - - - - S - - - - - - S
93 N Gibbs Marlin Roadster 1800 7 Bronze Medal 21.6 - 38.3 S 59.9 - - - - - - - - - - - S
103 J Bounden Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Bronze Medal 34.4 - 50.0 ‐ 84.4 - - - - - - - - - - - S WR
151 M Facey BMW 316 1896 7 No Award 21.6 - 30.3 ‐ 51.9 - - - - - S - - S - - S
100 J Charles Leige S 993 7 No Award 22.5 - 30.2 ‐ 52.7 - - - - S S - - - - S S
81 R Glossop Liege S 993 7 No Award 22.5 - 32.9 ‐ 55.4 - - - - - - - - - S S S
172 H Branson Marlin Roadster 1795 7 No Award 23.2 - 32.5 ‐ 55.7 - S - - - S - - - S S S
111 P Hydemonk Marlin 1800 7 No Award 25.1 - 33.0 ‐ 58.1 - S - - S S - S S S S S
87 D Colwill Marlin Roadster 1600 7 No Award 25.8 - 34.0 ‐ 59.8 - - - - S - - - - S S S
77 R Goldthorpe Liege R 848 7 No Award 25.2 - 34.7 ‐ 59.9 - - - RB S - - - - F S S
158 M Broom Marlin Roadster 1800 7 No Award 29.2 - 33.1 ‐ 62.3 - S - - - S - - - - - S
91 C Houlgate Marlin Roadster 1798 7 No Award 31.0 S 31.7 ‐ 62.7 - - - - - S - - - - S S WR
170 A Branson Marlin Roadster 1995 7 No Award 28.9 - 34.5 ‐ 63.4 - S - - - - - - - S S S
116 C Dillon Dutton Melos 1600 7 No Award 34.5 - 34.5 ‐ 69.0 - S - - - S - - S - S S
159 R Haworth Liege S 993 7 No Award 35.4 - 33.6 ‐ 69.0 - - - - - S - - - S - S
129 M Norman Marlin Roadster 1800 7 No Award 30.9 - 38.6 ‐ 69.5 - - - - - S - - RB S - S
88 A Murrell Marlin Roadster 1700 7 No Award 29.1 - 44.4 ‐ 73.5 - S - - S - S S S S S S WR
89 D Murrell Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Retired 38.0 - - - S - - S S S S
101 C Hickling Marlin Roadster 1800 7 Retired -
102 K Lindsay Marlin 1800 7 Retired - - S
121 E Jones Liege 993 7 Retired 32.4 - - - S - - - S
148 S Highwood Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Retired 26.0 - - - - - - - - - S RB -
78 C Thompson Marlin Roadster 1600 7 Non-Starter -
82 K Barnes Liege Sports S 993 7 Non-Starter -
104 D Parr Skoda Estelle 2100 7 Non-Starter -
109 J Wills Marlin Roadster 2000 7 Non-Starter -
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs agg: 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd.   1901  -- 2014
90th   E d i n b u r g h    T r i a l 

4th October 2014

F I N A L   R E S U L T S      

128 L Rafferty DP Cannon 1700 8 J T-P Cup 19.6 - 26.8 ‐ 46.4 - - - - - - - - - - - -
126 D Partington DP Wasp 1998 8 Class 19.5 - 27.4 ‐ 46.9 - - - - - - - - - - - -
96 N Farmer UVA Fugitive 1998 8 Gold Medal 21.6 - 29.3 ‐ 50.9 - - - - - - - - - - - -
127 S Bartlett Cannon 1200 8 Gold Medal 21.6 - 30.0 ‐ 51.6 - - - - - - - - - - - -
155 D Welch Austin Healey SS 1275 8 Gold Medal 24.6 - 29.6 ‐ 54.2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
149 S Oates Triumph Torum 1993 8 Silver Medal 24.7 - 28.6 ‐ 53.3 - - - - - - - - - - - S
124 B Partridge Ridge Cannon 1986 8 Silver Medal 24.6 - 30.7 ‐ 55.3 - - - - - - - - - - - S
152 D Wall Dellow Mk1 1800 8 Silver Medal 32.0 - 34.3 S 66.3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
138 W Moffatt Troll T6 1700 8 Silver Medal 38.9 - 43.7 ‐ 82.6 - - - - - - - - - - - S
80 J Clarke Troll 1600 8 Bronze Medal 23.9 - 29.0 ‐ 52.9 - - - - - - - - - - S S
97 N Vile UVA Fugitive 1998 8 Bronze Medal 25.8 - 30.8 ‐ 56.6 - S - - - - - - S - - -
123 B Redmayne Liege 1298 8 Bronze Medal 27.5 - 39.1 ‐ 66.6 - - - - - - - - - - S S
79 A Spencer Parsons 1600 8 No Award 29.3 - 39.3 ‐ 68.6 - - - - - S - - S S S S WR
105 M Pearson Dellow 1600 8 Retired 26.3 - - - - - - - - - S
125 A Mcvittie DP Cannon 160 8 Non-Starter -
165 M Grieve Morris Spl 2000 8 Non-Starter -
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F I N A L   R E S U L T S      

58 P Lloyd-Jacob Triumph T100 500 A Best in Cls 23.0 - 25.0 ‐ 48.0 - - - - - F - - - - - -
37 R Ashby Ariel 500 A Silver Medal 28.5 - 28.7 ‐ 57.2 - - - - - - - - S - - -
68 R Lees Triumph Tiger Cub 200 A Silver Medal 29.2 - 34.5 ‐ 63.7 - - - - - - - - - - - F
38 G Lloyd Matchless 500 A No Award 28.1 - 26.9 ‐ 55.0 - - - - - F - - - F S S -
22 J Stollery Royal Enfield Constellation 700 A No Award 25.6 - 31.0 ‐ 56.6 - - - - F - - F - - S -
73 P Hingley Triumph T100 500 A No Award 40.8 S 35.4 ‐ 76.2 - S - - - F - S F F S F
67 I Hingley BSA Victor 441 A No Award 98.4 S 38.0 ‐ 136.4 - S - - - S - - - F F S
4 A Craddock BSA C15 250 A Retired -
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56 D Haste Suzuki 250 B Lowe Award 21.7 - 22.0 ‐ 43.7 - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 J Hodges Beta Alp 200 B Class 25.7 - 28.1 ‐ 53.8 - - - - - - - - - - - -
15 P Sanders Yamaha Serow 250 B Gold Medal 26.1 - 29.8 ‐ 55.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple
62 P Jenkins GasGas Pampera 250 B Silver Medal 23.1 - 24.8 ‐ 47.9 - - - - - - - - - S - -
10 P Bramman Honda CRM 250 B Silver Medal 24.1 - 26.3 ‐ 50.4 - - - - - - - - - - S -
16 K Martin Honda CRF 223 B Silver Medal 31.4 - 36.0 ‐ 67.4 - F - - - - - - - - - -
9 R Morris Kawasaki Super Sherpa 250 B Bronze Medal 26.4 - 28.7 ‐ 55.1 - - - - - - - - S - S -

14 I Myers Beta Alp 199 B Bronze Medal 27.3 - 29.0 ‐ 56.3 - - - - - - - S - - S -
64 S Marsh Suzuki DR 349 B Bronze Medal 25.2 - 33.7 ‐ 58.9 - S - - - - - DNS - - - -
60 A Walter Yamaha XT 225 B Bronze Medal 28.8 - 34.4 ‐ 63.2 - - - - - - - - - S - - WR
31 P Davey Yamaha 225 B Bronze Medal 30.6 - 38.1 ‐ 68.7 - - - - - - - - - F - F
74 J May Suzuki DR 349 B No Award 25.7 - 28.3 ‐ 54.0 - F - - - F - - - - S S
40 D Brown Yamaha TTR 250 B No Award 26.5 - 31.7 ‐ 58.2 - F - - - F - - - F DNS F
44 D Johnson Yamaha Serrow 225 B No Award 27.2 - 31.0 ‐ 58.2 - S - - - F - - - F DNS S -
61 A Bellew Kawasaki KMX 200 B No Award 31.0 - 27.6 ‐ 58.6 - - - - F - - - S - - - WR
20 S Briggs Yamaha Serow 223 B No Award 28.4 - 31.5 ‐ 59.9 - - - - - - - S F F S -
59 D Walter Bonhams Serow 225 B No Award 27.5 - 32.5 ‐ 60.0 - F - RB - - - - - - - S WR
39 R Brown Yamaha Serow 223 B No Award 29.7 - 31.3 ‐ 61.0 - F - - - F - - - F - -
32 A Bishop Yamaha 225 B No Award 29.2 F 32.1 ‐ 61.3 - S - - - F - - - F S -
52 P Tizard Honda XL 185 B No Award 32.4 - 31.7 ‐ 64.1 - - - - - F - - DNS F S -
42 J Jackson Yamaha Serow 225 B No Award 31.1 - 34.8 ‐ 65.9 - S - - - F - S - F DNS S
36 G Mccarthy MZ ISDT 250 B No Award 31.7 - 34.4 ‐ 66.1 - S - RB - F - - S - F -
2 T Kingham Beta Alp 199 B No Award 35.0 - 35.1 ‐ 70.1 - - - - - F - - - - S - WR

35 R Jeffreys MZ TS 250 B No Award 34.8 - 36.1 ‐ 70.9 - - - - - F - F - - S F
1 R Allum Yamaha Serow 225 B No Award 41.5 S 31.4 ‐ 72.9 - - - - S F - F - - DNS - -

33 R Nixon Can-Am Bombardier 250 B No Award 33.7 - 46.3 ‐ 80.0 - S - - - F - F S F - -
63 A Ingram AJP Ultrapassar 240 B No Award 40.6 S 40.2 ‐ 80.8 - - - - - S - - - - - S
27 T Ormandy Yamaha Serow 223 B No Award 41.4 - 41.5 ‐ 82.9 - S - - - S - F DNS F F S
17 B Stocker Yamaha XT 250 B Retired 39.7 - - - F - - - F - -
29 M Harding Gas Gas 200 B Retired 29.2 - - - - - S -
46 C Griffin Yamaha XT225 Serow 223 B Retired 32.7 - - - S - - S F - F
48 H Hamer Honda XR125L 124 B Retired 34.1 - - - S - - S F - S
13 C Whitaker Beta Alp 199 B Non-Starter -
23 S Osborne Beta Alp 200 B Non-Starter -
30 S Bailey Beta Alp 199 B Non-Starter -
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34 M Jeffreys MZ ETZ 243 B Non-Starter -
43 T Derrington Yamaha TTR 250 B Non-Starter -
50 G Abbiss Harley Davidson MT 350 B Non-Starter -
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3 J Craddock Triumph Metisse 750 C Class 22.5 - 27.5 ‐ 50.0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 J Adams Yamaha 558 C Gold Medal 23.7 - 26.6 ‐ 50.3 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple / Baddeley
11 S Wildmore CCM 650 C Gold Medal 24.9 - 28.3 ‐ 53.2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
18 K Johnston Cotton 498 C Gold Medal 29.9 - 34.3 ‐ 64.2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 I Thompson BMW G650 XChallenge 652 C Gold Medal 33.4 - 36.4 ‐ 69.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - Triple
41 S Greensmith Yamaha TTR 595 C Silver Medal 23.2 - 24.6 ‐ 47.8 - - - - - - - - - F - -
12 J Kenny KTM 690 ADV-R 660 C Silver Medal 26.0 - 26.4 ‐ 52.4 - - - - - - - S - - - -
54 D Dickins Armstrong MT 500 C Silver Medal 26.6 - 29.5 ‐ 56.1 - - - - - - - - - F - -
53 M Hyde Harley-Davidson 500 C Silver Medal 28.8 - 32.1 ‐ 60.9 - - - - - - - - - F - -
70 S Elliott Triumph ISDT 490 C Bronze Medal 24.4 F 28.0 ‐ 52.4 - - - - - - - - - F - -
71 K Marsh Triumph Spl 500 C Bronze Medal 29.4 - 33.0 ‐ 62.4 - - - - - - - F - RB - -
55 P David Armstrong MT 500 485 C Bronze Medal 39.7 - 34.3 ‐ 74.0 - F - - - - - F - - - -
57 A Ross Cheney Triumph 744 C No Award 25.1 - 28.3 ‐ 53.4 - - - RB F - - F - - - -
19 R Harvey Yamaha XT600E 600 C No Award 25.9 - 29.5 ‐ 55.4 - - - - S - - - F F - -
65 H Marshall-Sims BMW X-Country 650 C No Award 26.9 - 34.9 ‐ 61.8 - S - RB S - - S S F - WR -
8 J Boothroyd Triumph 500 498 C Retired 27.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - S

45 R Griffin KTM Adventure 942 C Retired 29.2 - - - - - - S - - S
47 M Dennison Kawasaki KL650-C5 651 C Retired 28.8 - - - - - S S - -
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5 S Eddy/B Eddy Honda XR 650 D Class 21.8 - 25.4 ‐ 47.2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 G Westcott/J Westcott CCM Rotax 600 D Silver Medal 24.8 - 29.0 ‐ 53.8 - - - - - - - - - - - S

51 M Tizard/R Case Suzuki SP370 370 D Silver Medal 31.3 - 38.5 ‐ 69.8 - - - - - - - - - - - S
6 A Lidgate/P Watson Yamaha EML 650 D Bronze Medal 24.1 - 29.0 ‐ 53.1 - - - RB - - - - - - - S

26 S Hallett/P Hallett Wasp 650 D No Award 26.9 - 29.9 ‐ 56.8 M M - - - - - F - F - S
21 B Wilson/R Plummer Yamaha XT 600 D No Award 30.4 - 33.4 ‐ 63.8 - - - - - F - F - - S S
24 R Clay/- Gough Armstrong MT 485 D No Award 32.4 - 33.7 ‐ 66.1 - S - - - S - S - S S S
28 I Watkins/J Hammersley Yamaha XT600 600 D No Award 34.7 - 33.1 ‐ 67.8 - S - - F F - S - F S S
66 D Ayers/B Courage Cagiva Elefant 650 D Retired 30.1 - - - S - - S
49 J Ward/M Ward Norton Wasp 828 D Non-Starter -
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 12 13 17 Remarks
501 L Bowler BMW R26 250 O Retired 44.5 F 93.4 - F S - - c S
502 K Sams Royal Enfield 350 O No Award 46.2 ‐ 39.3 ‐ 85.5 - F - - DNS c F - - - -
503 D Shaw Yamaha XT 350 O No Award 29.2 ‐ 42.5 ‐ 71.7 - - - - - c S - S - -
504 K Clarke Yamaha XT600 600 O No Award 32.2 ‐ 40.2 ‐ 72.4 - F - - - c S - S - -
505 P Parker BMW G650GS 650 O Non-Starter - c
506 E Bibbings Moto Guzzi 650 O No Award 30.7 ‐ 37.0 ‐ 67.7 - RB - - F c S - F - -
507 G Bennett Reliant Rialto 848 O Retired 31.6 ‐ 80.5 - RB DNS - DNS c
508 D Bentley Kawasaki KE175 175 O Copper Medal 31.9 ‐ 31.6 ‐ 63.5 - - - - - c - - S - -
509 T Gibb Yamaha Serow 223 O No Award 42.5 S 33.6 ‐ 76.1 - - - - - c S - - - -
510 P Khambatta Citroen Three-wheeler 602 O No Award 25.6 ‐ 48.9 ‐ 74.5 - S RB - - c S - S - -
511 V Hurst CZ 482 175 O No Award 33.5 F S 82.4 - F RB - F c - - - - -
512 M Leete VW Beetle 1285 0 BH Tin Medal 32.5 ‐ 42.2 ‐ 74.7 - - - - - c - - - - - Tri‐O
513 N Bray Ford Escort 1600 0 Copper Medal 35.4 ‐ 46.0 ‐ 81.4 - - - - - c - - S - -
514 V Cooke Suzuki X-90 1590 0 No Award 35.1 ‐ 45.3 S 80.4 - S - - - c - - S - -
515 J Parsons Suzuki X-90 1997 0 Non-Starter - c
516 V Webley Rickman Ranger 1598 0 No Award 27.3 ‐ 36.2 ‐ 63.5 - S RB - - c - - S - -
517 N Bowers Suzuki X-90 1590 0 No Award 30.5 ‐ 39.5 ‐ 70.0 - - - - - c S S S - -
518 J Veyer AHS 3528 0 Retired 29.3 S 106.3 - RB - - RB c S
519 D Sautery BMW 1766 0 Retired 33.6 DNS 110.6 - S DNS - - c
520 M Oakins Liege R 848 0 Copper Medal 35.1 ‐ 40.0 ‐ 75.1 - - - - - c - - S - -
521 P Hodgkinson Suzuki X-90 1590 0 Non-Starter - c
522 P Kavanagh Mazda MX5 1840 0 Copper Medal 24.7 ‐ 32.5 ‐ 57.2 - - - - - c - - RB - -
523 M Bowden BMW 1800 0 No Award 25.9 ‐ 33.3 ‐ 59.2 - RB - - - c - - S - -
524 J Bradshaw Morgan 4/4 1600 0 Copper Medal 32.2 ‐ 39.5 ‐ 71.7 - - - - - c - - RB - -
525 T Klein Toyota MR2 2000 0 No Award 37.5 ‐ 41.6 ‐ 79.1 - - S - M c - S S - -
526 C Adeney Morgan +4 2188 0 No Award 28.3 ‐ 45.7 S 74.0 - - S - - c - - - - -
527 M Firminger Ford Anglia 105E 1200 0 Non-Starter - c
528 R Gibson Austin 7 747 0 Retired 23.9 ‐ 100.9 - - S - - c
529 J Falconer Suzuki X-90 1590 0 Non-Starter - c
530 L Sample Rickman Ranger 1600 0 No Award 24.9 ‐ 37.3 ‐ 62.2 - - S - - c - - S - -
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531 D Jones Mazda MX5 1800 0 Copper Medal 25.2 ‐ 32.7 ‐ 57.9 - - - - - c - - S - -
532 V Lockley VW Beetle 1600 0 Copper Medal 25.0 ‐ 41.2 ‐ 66.2 - - - - - c - - - S -
533 R Holden BMW 320 2000 0 No Award 26.6 S 43.2 ‐ 69.8 - S S - - c - - S - -
534 D Leckie Vauxhall Nova SR 1300 0 No Award 29.2 ‐ M 106.2 - S S - - c - - DNS - M
535 J Laver MGB 1800 0 Non-Starter - c
536 P Morgan Suzuki X-90 1590 0 Copper Medal 27.2 ‐ 40.4 ‐ 67.6 - - - - - c - - DNS - -
537 M Gregg Marlin 1300 0 Copper Medal 34.3 ‐ 54.2 ‐ 88.5 - - - - - c - - RB - -
538 R Ellingham Triumph Sixpence 1500 0 Copper Medal 30.0 ‐ 39.8 ‐ 69.8 - - - - - c - - S - -
539 J Plant Suzuki X-90 1590 0 Copper Medal 37.1 ‐ 45.0 ‐ 82.1 - - - - - c - - S - -
540 A Spink Liege 848 0 No Award 25.9 ‐ 35.0 ‐ 60.9 - - S - - c S - RB - -
541 I Smith Morris Marina 1800 0 No Award 69.4 ‐ 77.0 ‐ 146.4 - DNS - M - c - M S - M
542 P Childs Citroen Saxo 1527 0 Non-Starter - c
543 R Osborn MGB 1800 0 No Award 26.2 ‐ 37.7 ‐ 63.9 - S - - RB c - - S ORL -


